

# **DSJ Keep Learning Limited**

FORMERLY KNOWN AS DSJ COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED CIN: L80100MH1989PLC054329

09th December 2023

To,

**BSE Limited** 

Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip Code: 526677

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

**Symbol: KEEPLEARN** 

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure of information under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. 2015.

In accordance with the provisions of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regutations,2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), read with the Securities and Exchange Board of India's circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 ('SEBI Circular') and in continuation of our earlier letter dated 05th December 2023, we would like to inform that Mr. Rajesh Padode had submitted the disclosures on 8th December, 2023, in respect of further sale of 1,55,000 equity shares of the Company made in series of transaction in the month of December 2023 and submitted the disclosure to the Company on 8th December, 2023.

The Company had given the Material disclosure on 05<sup>th</sup> December 2023 and in continuation of the same, the Promoter Mr. Rajesh Padode further sold 1,55,000 equity shares of the Company and since the value of the shares sold exceeds Rs 10 lakhs hence Company is disclosing the Second Announcement as per Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations.



# **DSJ Keep Learning Limited**

FORMERLY KNOWN AS DSJ COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED CIN: L80100MH1989PLC054329

The disclosure received from Mr. Rajesh Padode, Promoter on respective dates are enclosed herewith in the prescribed form C along with the covering letter.

Request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully, For DSJ Keep Learning Limited (Formerly Known as DSJ Communications Limited)

Jaiprakash Gangwani Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ACS:55760

#### **RAJESH VIJAY PADODE**

## 06th December 2023

To,

The Company Secretary and Compliance Officer, DSJ Keep Learning Limited 419-A, Arun Chambers, 4th Floor, Tardeo, Mumbai -400034

Dear Sir,

# <u>Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)</u> <u>Regulations, 2015, ("PIT Regulations")</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, ("PIT Regulations"), I Rajesh Padode hereby submit the disclosures in respect of sale of 25,000 equity shares of the Company, details of which are enclosed herewith in the prescribed form.

I Rajesh Padode given the disclosure to the Company on 05<sup>th</sup> December 2023 as the Value of equity shares sold in the Calendar quarter from October 2023 to 05<sup>th</sup> December 2023 exceeds Rs 10 lakhs hence now I am giving the continuous disclosure in continuity of the earlier disclosure as currently I have to report each transaction as the value exceeds Rs 10 lakhs.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same and update your records.

Thanking You. Yours Faithfully,

**RAJESH VIJAY PADODE** 

Encl.: a/a

#### FORM C

### SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: DSJ Keep Learning Limited

ISIN of the company: INE055C01020

#### Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN	Category of	Securities held		Securities <del>acquired</del> /Disposed			Securities held post		Date of		Date of	Mode of	Exchange	
& address	Person	prior to					acquisition/disposal		Acquisition/sale of shares		intimation	acquisition	on	
with	(Promoters/	<del>acq</del> ı	<del>uisition/</del>									to	/	Which
contact	member of	dis	sposal									company	disposal (on	the trade
nos.	Promoter													
	Group	Type of	No.	Type of	No.	Value	Transaction	Type of	No. and %	From	То	1	market/	was
	/Designate	security	and %	security			Type	security	of				public/	executed
	d Person/		of	(for Ex. –			(Purchase/	(for Ex. –	shareholding				rights/	
	Directors/		shareholding	Shares,			Sale/	Shares,					preferential	
	immediate			Warrants,			Pledge /	Warrants,					offer / off	
	Relative to/			Convertible			Revocation/	Convertible					market/	
	others etc			Debentures,			Invocation/	Debentures					Inter-se	
				rights			Others-	, rights					transfer,	
				entitlements			please	entitlement					ESOPs,	
				etc)			specify)	s etc)					etc.)	
				, ,										
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Name: Rajesh Padode,	Promoter	Equity	21,80,380	Shares	25,000	1,63,250	Sale	Shares	21,55,380	04-12-2023	04-12-2023	06-12-2023	Market	BSE
PAN: AAGPP4749P		Shares			Equity									
Address: 604,			2.48%		Shares				2.46%					
Peregrine Raheja														
Woods Kalyani Nagar,														
Pune -411006 .														
Contact no.:														
9960592909														

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2) Not Applicable

	Exchange on Which the					
Type of	Contract		Buy		Sell	trade was executed.
contract	specifications	Notional Value	Number of units	Notional	Number of units	
			(contracts * lot size)	Value	(contracts * lot size)	
16	17	18	19	20	21	
=	=	<del>-</del>	-	-	=	-

Name & Signature: Rajesh Padode

**Designation:** Promoter **DP ID.**: IN30302859778027

De Vadrole

Date: 06/12/23 Place: Pune

#### **RAJESH VIJAY PADODE**

#### 604 PEREGRINE RAHEJA WOODS KALYANI NAGAR, PUNE -411006

## 08th December 2023

To,

The Company Secretary and Compliance Officer, DSJ Keep Learning Limited 419-A, Arun Chambers, 4th Floor, Tardeo, Mumbai -400034

Dear Sir,

# <u>Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)</u> <u>Regulations, 2015, ("PIT Regulations")</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, ("PIT Regulations"), I Rajesh Padode hereby submit the disclosures in respect of sale of 1,30,000 equity shares of the Company, details of which are enclosed herewith in the prescribed form.

I Rajesh Padode given the disclosure to the Company on 05<sup>th</sup> December 2023 as the Value of equity shares sold in the Calendar quarter from October 2023 to 05<sup>th</sup> December 2023 exceeds Rs 10 lakhs hence now I am giving the continuous disclosure in continuity of the earlier disclosure as currently I have to report each transaction as the value exceeds Rs 10 lakhs.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same and update your records.

Thanking You. Yours Faithfully,

**RAJESH VIJAY PADODE** 

Encl.: a/a

#### FORM C

### SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: DSJ Keep Learning Limited

ISIN of the company: INE055C01020

#### Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN & address	Category of Person	Securities held prior to		Securities <del>acquired</del> /Disposed			Securities held post acquisition/disposal		Date of Acquisition/sale of shares		Date of intimation	Mode of acquisition	Exchange on	
with	(Promoters/	<del>acqı</del>	<del>uisition/</del>								to	/	Which	
contact	member of	dis	sposal									company	disposal	the
nos.	Promoter												(on	trade
	Group	Type of	No.	Type of	No.	Value	Transaction	Type of	No. and %	From	То		market/	was
	/Designate	security	and %	security			Type	security	of				public/	executed
	d Person/		of	(for Ex. –			(Purchase/	(for Ex. –	shareholding				rights/	
	Directors/		shareholding	Shares,			Sale/	Shares,					preferential	
	immediate			Warrants,			Pledge /	Warrants,					offer / off	
	Relative to/			Convertible			Revocation/	Convertible					market/	
	others etc			Debentures,			Invocation/	Debentures					Inter-se	
				rights			Others-	, rights					transfer,	
				entitlements			please	entitlement					ESOPs,	
				etc)			specify)	s etc)					etc.)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Name: Rajesh Padode,	Promoter	Equity	21,55,380	Shares	1,30,000	9,07,400	Sale	Shares	20,25,380	06-12-2023	06-12-2023	08-12-2023	Market	BSE
PAN: AAGPP4749P		Shares			Equity									
Address: 604,			2.46		Shares				2.31%					
Peregrine Raheja														
Woods Kalyani Nagar,														
Pune -411006 .														
Contact no.:														
9960592909														

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2) Not Applicable

	Exchange on Which the					
Type of	Contract		Buy		Sell	trade was executed.
contract	specifications	Notional Value	Number of units	Notional	Number of units	
			(contracts * lot size)	Value	(contracts * lot size)	
16	17	18	19	20	21	
=	=	-	-	=	=	ī

Name & Signature: Rajesh Padode

**Designation:** Promoter **DP ID.**: IN30302859778027

De lade de

Date: 08/12/23 Place: Pune